Ass		ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O				
P.0	and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		04-25-2005								
		 _					Attorney Docket No.	123489	_		
	102987862 Please record the attached original document of topy thereof.										
	A.	Name of conveying parties 1) Tsuyoshi KURAUCHI 2) Tomoaki NAKANO 3) Hiroaki ARAI	::	2.	A.	DENSO 1-1, SHO	nd address of receiving party: CORPORATION OWA-CHO A-CITY, AICHI-PREF 448-8	661	110011		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conv	veying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) atta □Yes ☑ N				
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger								
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name								
		Other									
	B.	Execution Date: 1) & 2) M March 18, 2005	March 22, 2005 and 3)								
4.	This document is being filed together with anew application.										
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)			B.	Patent N	Jo.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
<u>MC</u>	C. Title of Application: SEMICONDUCTOR MODULE MOUNTING STRUCTURE, A CARDLIKE SEMICONDUCTO MODULE, AND HEAT RECEIVING MEMBERS BONDED TO THE CARDLIKE SEMICONDUCTOR MODULE										
5.	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 			6.	Tot	al number	of applications and patents in	volved: 1	-		
	Na	me: James A. Oliff		7.	A.	Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	0			
					В.	Enclosed	(Check No. <u>165723</u>)				
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA	28	8.			erpayment or charge any undent number 15-0461.	rpayment	to		
9.	Stat	ement and signature.							_		
ľ	To t		d belief, the foregoing inform	nation	is tru		rect and any attached copy is ate: April 14, 2005	a true cop	ру		
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

PATENT REEL: 016478 FRAME: 0634

ASSIGNMENT

•		(1)	Tsuyoshi KURAUCHI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tomoaki NAKANO	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Hiroaki ARAl	(7)	<u>-</u>	
		(4)		(8)		
40.		paid to set ove	In consideration of the see each of the undersigned, each	ım of one dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable considerat , and hereby does assign, transfer a	tion and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPORATION		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city,	Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan		
		the ent inventi divisio reissue	ire right, title and interest for the common and in all applications for partial continuation, substitute, are and reexamination certificate	ne United States of America a patent including any and all p and reissue application(s), and as that may be granted on the	all Letters Patent, extensions, invention known as	ė
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)			A CARDLIKE SEMICONDUCTOR	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	MODULE		TO THE CARDLIKE SEMICON	
		for whi			atent in the United States of Ameri	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	March 18 and 22	2, 2005		
	Application					
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial er			
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr identifi	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agroination a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interesees that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here	ees to exectivision the in obtainin test to exect to exect to perfeited States therizes and g from sais therein as inding on leby grants	eute all papers necessary in contrete, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents at ention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which no patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of d application(s) to the said Assi	pplication based thereon, for with such interference. In the perform any act which make all Property or similar agreem may be necessary to obtain, muthe U.S. Patent and Tradema gnee, as Assignee of the enticuted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representative, PLC the power to insert on the with signs and legal representatives.	aintain or confirm by reissue or rk Office to issue any and all Letter re interest, and covenants that he had ny agreements in conflict herewith es. his assignment any further	h rs as
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the	undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned na	ne(s).	
Date	March 22,	2005	Inventor Signature	Tsuyoshi Ku	rauchi (SEAL)	
Date	march 22, 2	-005	Inventor Signature	Tsuyoshi Kurauchi Tsuyoshi Kurauchi Tomoaki Vo Tomoaki Nakano	Lano (SEAL)	
Date	march 18,2	2005	Inventor Signature	Hiroaki Arai Hiroaki Arai Hiroaki Arai Hiroaki Arai Hiroaki Arai	Arai (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	H.A. March	/ 6 , 2003 (SEAL)	
If neithe			ast two witnesses who also sign	here:	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	
Date	march 22, 2	-cot	Witness _	Jiro Eli	hara	
Date	march 18. 20	05	Witness _	Ichia Su	zuki	

RECORDED: 04/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016478 FRAME: 0635